PERRY W. HODGES. JR., P.A.

PERRY W HODGES JR

ATTORNEY AT LAW 644 SOUTHEAST 4TH AVENUE FORT LAUDERDALE. FLORIDA 33301-3102

March 19, 1997

State of Florida Division of Corporations Dissolution Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

> RE: EKBLOM BROTHERS, INC. Our File No. 91-197

100002121971---1 -03/24/97--01138--004 *****35.00 *****35.00

THE MER 2 1 1-37

TELEPHONE (954) 764 6766

MAR 24 AM 10: 00

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed herein please find the original and two (2) copies of Articles of Dissolution for the above referenced corporation. Please file the same and forward confirmation of filing to my office at the above address. My check for \$35.00 is enclosed.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please contact my office.

Sincerely Yours, PERRY W. HODGES

PWH/bnb enclosures EKBLOM BROTHERS, INC. ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

DIVISION CT CONTRACTOR 97 MAR 24 AM 10: 00

EKBLOM BROTHERS, INC., a Florida corporation, executes the following articles of dissolution pursuant to section 607.1403 of the Florida Business Corporation Act:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is EKBLOM BROTHERS, INC.
	(the "company").
SECOND:	The shareholders of the company approved the
	dissolution of the company on February 14, 1997.
THIRD:	The number of votes cast by the shareholders of
	the company for dissolution was sufficient for
	approval of that action.

EXECUTED: February 14, 1997

EKBLOM BROTHERS, INC.

By:

Name: SVEN A. EKBLOM Title: President